Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
PI Vision Inc.		08/03/2005	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Petards Limited	
Street Address:	Petards House, Windmill Business Village	
Internal Address:	Brooklands Close, Sunbury on Thames	
City:	Middlesex	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	TW16 7DY	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78277087	UVMS
Registration Number:	2745038	PI VISION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6817

Email: Trademarks@ThompsonHine.com

Correspondent Name: Rene M. LaForte

Address Line 1: 2000 Courthouse Plaza, NE

Address Line 2: 10 W. Second Street
Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

900030116

TRADEMARK REEL: 003140 FRAME: 0572 **\$65,00 782770**

__OP \$65.0

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rene M. LaForte		
Signature:	/rmlaforte/		
Date:	08/15/2005		
Total Attachments: 2 source=AssignmnetPIVisiontoPetardsLimited#page1.tif source=AssignmnetPIVisiontoPetardsLimited#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003140 FRAME: 0573

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PI Vision Inc., a Florida corporation, the full address of whose principal office or place of business is 4370LB, McLeod Road, Orlando, Florida, 32811 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. trademarks and the applications and registrations therefor listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Petards Limited, a United Kingdom registered corporation, the full address of whose principal office or place of business is Petards House, Windmill Business Village, Brooklands Close, Sunbury on Thames, Middlesex TW16 7DY in the United Kingdom, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Marks and the applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which are symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

WHEREAS the present agreement was made under conditions and for consideration which have been laid down in a separate agreement dated 8 August, 2005.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the applications and registrations therefor together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof. Further, Assignee hereby accepts all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the applications and registrations therefor together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Done in good faith.

PIVISION INC.

(Assignor)

By:

C- L THEC.

(Please print name)

DIRECTOR

(Title)

2 Aug 2005

(Date)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003140 FRAME: 0574

SCHEDULE A

(The Marks)

Trademark/Service Mark	Appl. No.	Publication. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
UVMS	78/277,087	20 April 2004	N/A	N/A
PI VISION			2,745,038	29 July 2003

RECORDED: 08/15/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003140 FRAME: 0575